

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities Bringing business and government together

Contracting Opportunity

* * * This ad has not been published. It has been reviewed and pending publication. * * *

Title: Public Sealed Bid Auction of Dark Fiber Leasing at the Newburgh-Beacon

Bridge

Agency: Bridge Authority, NYS

Division: Information Technology

Contract BA-2025-OE-103-OT

Number:

CR Number: 2117651

Contract Term: Ten (10) year lease, effective March 1, 2025

Date of Issue: 01/14/2025

Due Date/Time: 02/05/2025 2:00 PM **County(ies):** Dutchess, Orange

Location: Between City of Beacon, Dutchess County, NY and City of Newburgh, Orange

County, NY

Classification: Information Technology - Commodities

Opportunity General

Type:

Entered By: Teresa Ceragioli

Description: The New York State Bridge Authority (NYSBA) is holding a sealed bid auction for

the ten (10) year lease of forty-eight (48) dark fiber optic strands located across the Newburgh-Beacon Bridge, between the City of Beacon, Dutchess County and City of Newburgh, Orange County in the State of New York, resulting in

428,160 feet of fiber.

To request the full auction document package, please contact Teresa Ceragioli,

Assistant to the Chief Engineer, at tceragioli@nysba.ny.go v

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No

Minority Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 0%

Women Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 0%

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business Contracting Goal: 0%

Business entities awarded an identical or substantially similar procurement contract within the past five years:

None

Contact Information

Primary contact: Bridge Authority, NYS

Engineering

Engineering/Maintenance

Teresa Ceragioli

Assistant to the Chief Engineer

P.O. Box 1010 Highland, NY 12528

United States Ph: 845-691-4077 Fax: 845-691-7914

tceragioli@nysba.ny.gov

Submit to Bridge Authority, NYS

contact: Engineering

Eric Foster Chief Engineer 2 Toll Plaza Road HIGHLAND, NY 12528

United States Ph: 845-691-4077 efoster@nysba.ny.gov

© 2025, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/